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William Berger Series  

and 

William Stein Series 

Del Rey Yacht Club, Marina del Rey, CA 

NOTICE of RACE CHANGE #1 

Friday April 24, 2015 

 

 
3 ELIGIBILITY & ENTRY 

3.1 The entry fee for races 1, 2, 3, and 4 5 is $30.00 per race.  The fee must be 

paid on line at the time of entry, checks and cash will not be accepted.  US Sailing 
members who enter their membership number will given a $5.00 per entry discount. 
3.2 The entry fee for race 4 is $45.00, which includes beverages and use of the 
BBQ grills at DRYC’s Catalina Harbor facility. 

 

5 SCHEDULES 

BERGER SERIES RACES 
PHRF and ORCA 

  
Date 

Aprox. 
Miles 

Check 
In Before 

First 
Warning 

 
RACE NAME/LOCATION 

3 Sat May 2 
34 

32.5 
1145 
1115 

1155 
1125 

Point Dume & Return 

4 Sat June 6 
36 

TBD 
1145 
1115 

1155 
1125 

Catalina Harbor 
TBD 

5 Sun June 7 30 1145 1155 
Marina del Rey   Deleted 

 

 

STEIN SERIES RACES 
Cruiser Class 

  
Date 

Aprox. 
Miles 

Check 
In Before 

First 
Warning 

 
RACE NAME/LOCATION 

3 Sat May 2 
14 

22.5 
1145 
1115 

1155 
1125 

Santa Monica Bay 
Malibu & Return 

4 Sat June 6 
30 

TBD 
1145 
1115 

1155 
1125 

Catalina West End 
TBD 

5 Sun June 7 30 1145 1155 Marina del Rey  Deleted 
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The Race Committee deeply regrets having to delete the 2015 Race 5, and modify 
Race 4.  Unfortunately, unforeseen conditions at DRYC’s Cat Harbor facility have 
rendered it unusable for the races.  

 
 

7 SCORING  
7.3 Four (4) Three (3) races are required to constitute a series.  

 
9 HOSPITALITY 

 
9.2 After races 1, 2, and 3 1, 2 3, and 4 competitors are invited to enjoy hors 
d’oeuvres at DRYC.  DRYC will close at 2200.  Race results that become available 
before 2200 will be posted on the notice board. 
 
9.3 After Race 4 competitors are invited for beverages at DRYC’s Cat Harbor facility.  
BBQ’s will be available for competitors use. 
 
9.4 Competitors are invited to attend the Awards Ceremony in the evening following 
Race 4. (see PRIZES below). 
  
 

10 PRIZES  
10.1 Class trophies will be awarded for each of the five four individual races. 
 
10.3 All trophies will be presented at an Awards Ceremony at DRYC following Race 4.  

A notice of the date of the Ceremony will be posted. 
 
 
 
 
Harlan Holmes 
Berger/Stein Race Chairman 
Email:  racers@dryc.org 
Land: 310-473-3180 
Cell:   310-962-9213 
 


