

William Berger Series

and

William Stein Series

Del Rey Yacht Club, Marina del Rey, CA

NOTICE of RACE CHANGE #1 Friday April 24, 2015

3 ELIGIBILITY & ENTRY

3.1 The entry fee for races 1, 2, 3, and 4 5-is \$30.00 per race. The fee must be paid on line at the time of entry, checks and cash will not be accepted. US Sailing members who enter their membership number will given a \$5.00 per entry discount.
3.2 The entry fee for race 4 is \$45.00, which includes beverages and use of the BBQ grills at DRYC's Catalina Harbor facility.

5 SCHEDULES

BERGER SERIES RACES

		Aprox.	Check	First					
	Date	Miles	In Before	Warning	RACE NAME/LOCATION				
3	Sat May 2	34	1145	1155	Point Dume & Return				
		32.5	1115	1125					
4	Sat June 6	36	1145	1155	Catalina Harbor				
		TBD	1115	1125	TBD				
5	Sun June 7	30	1145	1155	Marina del Rey Deleted				

STEIN SERIES RACES

	Date	Aprox. Miles	Check In Before	First Warning	RACE NAME/LOCATION				
	Dale	IVIIIE3		Walling					
3	Sat May 2	14	1145	1155	Santa Monica Bay				
		22.5	1115	1125	Malibu & Return				
4	Sat June 6	30	1145	1155	Catalina West End				
		TBD	1115	1125	TBD				
5	Sun June 7	30	1145	1155	Marina del Rey Deleted				

The Race Committee deeply regrets having to delete the 2015 Race 5, and modify Race 4. Unfortunately, unforeseen conditions at DRYC's Cat Harbor facility have rendered it unusable for the races.

7 SCORING

7.3 Four (4) Three (3) races are required to constitute a series.

9 HOSPITALITY

9.2 After races 1, 2, and 3 1, 2 3, and 4 competitors are invited to enjoy hors d'oeuvres at DRYC. DRYC will close at 2200. Race results that become available before 2200 will be posted on the notice board.

9.3 After Race 4 competitors are invited for beverages at DRYC's Cat Harbor facility. BBQ's will be available for competitors use.

9.4 Competitors are invited to attend the Awards Ceremony in the evening following Race 4. (see PRIZES below).

10 PRIZES

10.1 Class trophies will be awarded for each of the five four individual races.

10.3 All trophies will be presented at an Awards Ceremony at DRYC following Race 4. A notice of the date of the Ceremony will be posted.

Harlan Holmes Berger/Stein Race Chairman Email: racers@dryc.org Land: 310-473-3180 Cell: 310-962-9213